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MEMBER COUNTRY:   Germany
National Report to SCAR for year: 2015

Activity Contact Name Address Telephone Fax Email Website

National SCAR Committee

SCAR Delegates

   1) Delegate Karin Lochte

Alfred Wegener Institute, Am 
Handelshafen 12, D-27570 
Bremerhaven, Germany +49(471)4831-1100 +49(471)4831-1149 Karin.Lochte@awi.de

https://www.awi.de/ueber-
uns/organisation/mitarbeiter/kar
in-lochte.html

   2) Alternate Delegate Günther Heinemann

Universität Trier, 
Umweltmeterologie, 
Universitätsring 15, D-54296 
Trier, Germany +49(651) 201 4623 +49(651)201 3817 heinemann@uni-trier.de

https://www.uni-
trier.de/index.php?id=10717

Standing Scientific Groups

  Life Sciences

   1) Wilhelm Hagen

Universität Bremen, FB2 
Biologie/Chemie, Marine 
Zoologie, Postfach 330440, D-
28334 Bremen, Germany +49(421)218 63030 +49(421)218 63055 whagen@uni-bremen.de

http://www.uni-
bremen.de/marzoo/team.html

   2) Horst Bornemann

Alfred Wegener Institute, 
Biosciences, Am Alten Hafen 
26, D-27568 Bremerhaven, 
Germany +49(471)4831-1862 +49(471)4831-1149 Horst.Bornemann@awi.de

https://www.awi.de/ueber-
uns/organisation/mitarbeiter/hor
st-bornemann.html

   3) Angelika Brandt

Universität Hamburg, 
Zoologisches Museum, 
Martin-Luther-King Platz 3, D-
20146 Hamburg, Germany +49(40)42838-2278

abrandt@zoologie.uni-
hamburg.de

https://www.cenak.uni-
hamburg.de/uebercenak/mitarb
eiter/brandt.html

   4) Hans-Ulrich Peters

Friedrich-Schiller-Universität 
Jena, Institut für Ökologie, 
Dornburgerstr. 159, D-07743 
Jena, Germany +49(3641)949415 +49(3641)949402 Hans-Ulrich.Peter@uni-jena.de

http://www.ecology.uni-
jena.de/polar_und_ornitho_oek
ologie_institut_oekologie.html
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 Geosciences

   1) Andreas Läufer

Bundesanstalt für 
Geowissenschaften und 
Rohstoffe, Stilleweg 2, D-30 +49(511)643-3137 +49(511)643-3664 Andreas.Laeufer@bgr.de

http://www.bgr.bund.de/DE/The
men/Polarforschung/polarforsc
hung_node.html

   2) Martin Melles

Universität Köln, Institut für 
Geologie und Mineraologie, 
Zülpicher Str. 49A, D-50674 
Köln, Germany

+49(221) 470-
5619

+49(221) 470-
5149 mmelles@uni-koeln.de

http://www.geologie.uni-
koeln.de/1991.html

   3) Mirko Scheinert

Technische Universität 
Dresden, Institut für 
Planetare Geodäsie, 
HelmholtzStr. 10, D-01069 
Dresden, Germany

+49(351) 463 
34652

+49(351) 463 
3706 

scheinert@ipg.geo.tu-
dresden.de

https://tu-
dresden.de/bu/umwelt/geo/ipg/
gef/die-professur/beschaeftigte

   4) Rainer Gersonde

Alfred Wegener Institute, 
Geosciences, Am Alten 
Hafen 26, D-27568 
Bremerhaven, Germany

+49(471)4831-
1203

+49(471)4831-
1149 rainer.gersonde@awi.de

 Physical Sciences

   1) Günther Heinemann

Universität Trier, 
Umweltmeterologie, 
Universitätsring 15, D-54296 
Trier, Germany +49(651) 201 4623 +49(651)201 3817 heinemann@uni-trier.de

https://www.uni-
trier.de/index.php?id=10717

   2) Rolf Nahnhauer
DESY-IFH, Platanenallee 6, 
D-15738 Zeuthen, Germany +49 33762-77-346 nahnhaue@ifh.de

   3) Volker Strass

Alfred Wegener Institute, 
Climate Sciences, Bussestr. 
24, D-27570 Bremerhaven, 
Germany +49(471)4831-1822 +49(471)4831-1797 Volker.Strass@awi.de

https://www.awi.de/ueber-
uns/organisation/mitarbeiter/vol
ker-strass.html

   4) Matthias Braun

Friedrich-Alexander-
Universität Erlangen-
Nürnberg, Institut für 
Geographie,Wetterkreuz 15, 
D-91058 Erlangen, Germany

+49(9131)85-
22015

+49(9131)85-
22013 matthias.h.braun@fau.de

http://www.geographie.nat.uni-
erlangen.de/personen/matthias-
braun/
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Activity Contact Name Address Telephone Fax Email Website
Scientific Research Program

Other Groups (optional)

EG History Cornelia Lüdecke

Universität Hamburg, Zentrum 
für Geschichte, Bundesstr. 56, 
D-20146 Hamburg +49(40)42838-9128 +49(40)42838-9132 C.Luedecke@lrz.uni-muenchen.de

http://www.hs.uni-
hamburg.de/DE/Ins/Per/Wolfschmi
dt/luedecke/c-index.htm

EG Birds and Marine 
Mammals Hans-Ulrich Peters

Friedrich-Schiller-Universität 
Jena, Institut für Ökologie, 
Dornburgerstr. 159, D-07743 
Jena, Germany +49(3641)949415 +49(3641)949402 Hans-Ulrich.Peter@uni-jena.de

EG ASPeCt Günther Heinemann

Universität Trier, 
Umweltmeterologie, 
Universitätsring 15, D-54296 
Trier, Germany +49(651) 201 4623 +49(651)201 3817 heinemann@uni-trier.de

SC Geogr.Inform. Antonie Haas

Alfred Wegener Institute, Am 
Handelshafen 12, D-27570 
Bremerhaven, Germany +49(471)4831-1501 +49(471)4831-1590 Antonie.Haas@awi.de

SC-ADM Hannes Grobe

Alfred Wegener Institute
Am Alten Hafen 26
D-27568 Bremerhaven, 
Germany +49(471)4831-1220 +49(471)4831-1149 Hannes.Grobe@awi.de

SC Finance Günther Heinemann

Universität Trier, 
Umweltmeterologie, 
Universitätsring 15, D-54296 
Trier, Germany +49(651) 201 4623 +49(651)201 3817 heinemann@uni-trier.de

AG Remote Sensing Hans-Ulrich Peters

Friedrich-Schiller-Universität 
Jena, Institut für Ökologie, 
Dornburgerstr. 159, D-07743 
Jena, Germany +49(3641)949415 +49(3641)949402 Hans-Ulrich.Peter@uni-jena.de

An optional report summarising scientific highlights of the past year may be included below.


